

Talent release form

Production title		
Date of production		
Production company		

1. CONSENT

I, hereby consent to be photographed, recorded and/or filmed by Horticulture Innovation Australia Limited ABN 71 602 100 149 (Hort Innovation) on the following terms:

- (a) Hort Innovation will own any and all rights in any photography, recording, film or video (Materials);
- (b) I hereby consent for Hort Innovation and/or its representatives, agents and related entities to use the Materials and any photographs, film, videos or audio recordings of my appearance for promotional, commercial, and marketing purposes worldwide, whether or not accompanied by any narration or dialogue, by any present or future media or means known or unknown and in any format, in full or in part and with any form of alteration or adaptation without restriction;
- (c) I hereby waive all personal rights and objections to, including the right to inspect, any use which will be made of my appearance by Hort Innovation:
- (d) I hereby waive, release and forever discharge Hort Innovation and all persons acting under its permission or authority from all claims, actions and liability relating to use of the Materials;
- (e) I understand that I will not receive any compensation or payment or any form of remuneration now or in the future in consideration for the above consent; and
- (f) I acknowledge that images of my appearance may be transferred outside Australia and stored and processed overseas.
- (g) If the person that executes this form is under the age of 18, that person's Guardian also consents and agrees to the terms in this form and by signature warrants that they are the Guardian of the minor and have full authority to provide the consents and agree to these terms.

2. PRIVACY

- (a) Hort Innovation is collecting the above personal information for purpose of administering this form and recording your acceptance of the terms and conditions under which Hort Innovation can use the Material.
- (b) If the personal information requested in this form is not provided by you, Hort Innovation will be unable to use the Material. Your personal information will be used and stored in accordance with Hort Innovation's Privacy Policy. You may request access to your personal information at any time. To access or update your personal information or for more details about our privacy obligations please contact our Privacy Officer at privacy@horticulture.com.au.
- (c) This form is governed by the laws of New South Wales, Australia.

EXECUTION AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Name				
Address				
Signature				
Name of witness				
If the subject of this form is under 18 years of age, the minor's legal guardian must also give consent.				
Name (Guardian)				
Signature (Guardian)				
Date of signature				